
TITLE NAME TERM Phone E-MAIL

OFFICERS

President Robert Sandlass Jun-20 410-638-3315 rfsandlass@harfordcountymd.gov

President-elect Joe Beach Jun-20 301-206-7050 joseph.beach2@wsscwater.com

Treasurer Eric Jackson Jun-20 301-645-0712 jacksone@charlescountymd.gov

Secretary Robert Burk Jun-20 410-386-2085 rburk@ccg.carr.org

Past President Jason Zimmerman Jun-20 410-767-7494 jason.zimmerman@maryland.gov

State Ken Henschen Jun-22 410-260-7966 khenschen@comp.state.md.us

Central Ed Leiter Jun-20 410-386-4500 eleiter@carr.org

Washington Metro John Kroll Jun-20 301-454-1731 john.kroll@mncppc.org

Southern Tim Hayden Jun-21 410-535-1600 haydent@co.cal.md.us

Eastern Dawn Mitchell Parks Jun-21 302-539-9797 ext. 103 Financetov@oceanviewde.com

Western Diane Fox Jun-21 301-600-1114 dfox@frederickcountymd.gov

At Large Jennell Rogers Jun-22 410-396-3386 jennell.rogers@baltimorecity.gov 

Public Education Courtney Desabaye Jun-21 cwdesabaye@bcps.k12.md.us 

At Large Dejuan Felder Jun-20 dfelder@howardcountymd.gov 

Municipalities Lisa Moody Jun-22 410-638-3456 ext. 5540 lmoody@belairmd.org

At Large Rafiu Ighile Jun-22 240-805-1021 rafiu.ighile@gaithersburgmd.gov

County Caroline Sturgis Jun-22 240-777-2564 caroline.sturgis@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Associate Tammy Kennedy-Nicols Jun-20 410-547-4320 tammy.kennedynichols@baml.com

Associate Christina Osborne Jun-21 410-244-4449 cosborne@mtb.com

Associate Jennifer Diercksen Jun-22 410-296-9426 jdiercksen@investdavenport.com 

Associate Keith Novak Jun-20 410-453-5590 keith.novak@claconnect.com

GFOA Representative Kim Williams Dec-19 240-777-8803 kimberly.williams@montgomerycountymd.gov

Program Co-Chair Mike Walther mwalther@baltimorecountymd.gov

Program Co-Chair Alex Strate astrate@bcps.org

By-Laws Joe Beach joseph.beach2@wsscwater.com

Long Range Planning Joe Beach joseph.beach2@wsscwater.com

Membership Christina Osborne cosborne@mtb.com

Sponsorship Tammy Kennedy-Nichols tammy.kennedynichols@baml.com

Communications Mark Edwards mark.edwards@td.com

Lloyd Jones Scholarship Jason Zimmerman jason.zimmerman@maryland.gov

Education/Continuing Prof. Jennifer Diercksen jdiercksen@investdavenport.com 

Nominating Committee Jason Zimmerman jason.zimmerman@maryland.gov

Investment and Treasury Mgmt Tim Hayden haydent@co.cal.md.us

Investment and Treasury Mgmt Rob Burk rburk@ccg.carr.org

Debt Steve Kraus steve.kraus@baltimorecity.gov

Tax/Revenue Eric Jackson jacksone@charlescountymd.gov

Tax/Revenue Daniel Lewis dlewis@frederickcountymd.gov

GASB Keith Novak keith.novak@claconnect.com

mdgfoa@mdgfoa.org626C Admiral Drive, Suite 723, Annapolis, MD 21401
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